

Telefon: +45 43 26 26 26 E-mail: ddbu@ddbu.dk
Internet: http://www.ddbu.dk

Kontonr.456-52-27365

Spar Nord Reg. Nr. 9219

5. december 2016

Press release:

New sponsor agreement between IWAN SIMONIS S. A. (Belgium) and the DDBU (The Danish Billiard Federation).

DDBU and IWAN SIMONIS have just made a mutual agreement, considering title sponsorship from IWAN SIMONIS to the Nordic Championship in 3-cushion billiards.

The sponsorship from IWAN SIMONIS is running for two consecutive years – 2017 and 2018.

With this sponsorship, IWAN SIMONIS is given the exclusive right, that the next two editions of the biggest 3-cushion billiards tournament in Scandinavia, played in Copenhagen, Denmark, is to be called: "SIMONIS Nordic Championship in 3-cushion".

"With this agreement, IWAN SIMONIS is looking forward to a successful SIMONIS Nordic Championship in 3-cushion 2017 and 2018, profitable for the Scandinavian billiard sport". (Bernard Bollette – Commercial Direction IWAN SIMONIS S. A. – Belgium)

"The DDBU appreciate the sponsorship from SIMONIS, and we are very grateful with the engagement SIMONIS shows to both the Federation and to Scandinavian billiards". (Flemming Busk Knudsen – Chairman of the DDBU)

Turneringssekretariat Region Øst Turneringssekretariat Region Vest Udviklingskonsulent Tlf.: +4543262083 Tlf.: +4597182929 Tlf.:+4524250633 kj@ddbu.dk hanne@ddbu.dk nuchel@ddbu.dk







